The Charles Sturt University Foundation Trust is exposed to equity securities price risk for the majority of its
investments classified as available for sale financial assets.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Charles Sturt University Foundation
Trust actively engages with its investment advisor. Diversification of the equity securities is done in accordance
with the limits set by the Trust’s Investment Policy.

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial activities that use denominated in a currency that is not the
entity’s functional currency. The Charles Sturt University Foundation Trust recognises all transactions, assets and
liabilities in Australian dollars only. Less than 5% of the value of all investments has exposure to international
financial markets and therefore there is minimal exposure to foreign exchange risk.

(iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the available for sale financial investments to price and other risks.

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
Financial Assets

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 204,297 0 0 0 0 (20,430) (20,430) 20,430 20,430 0 0 0 0

Available for sale investments 6,057,041 (2,475) (2,475) 2,475 2,475 (605,704) (605,704) 605,704 605,704 (6,236) (6,236) 6,236 6,236

Total increase/(decrease) 6,261,338 (2,475) (2,475) 2,475 2,475 (626,134) (626,134) 626,134 626,134 (6,236) (6,236) 6,236 6,236

2010
Foreign exchange risk Price risk Interest rate risk

Carrying
Amount

+1% -1% +1% -10% +10% -1%

2009 Carrying
Amount

Foreign exchange risk Price risk Interest rate risk
-1%

Result Equity
+1%

Result Equity
-10%

Result Equity
+10%

Result Equity
-1%

Result Equity
+1%

Result Equity
Financial Assets

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Available for sale investments

313,880

5,844,454

0 0

(2,560) (2,560)

0 0

2,560 2,560

(31,388) (31,388)

(584,445) (584,445)

31,388 31,388

584,445 584,445

0 0

(2,490) (2,490)

0 0

2,490 2,490

Total increase/(decrease) 6,158,334 (2,560) (2,560) 2,560 2,560 (615,833) (615,833) 615,833 615,833 (2,490) (2,490) 2,490 2,490

[…]

The Charles Sturt University Foundation Trust is exposed to equity securities price risk for the majority of its
investments classified as available for sale financial assets.

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the Charles Sturt University Foundation
Trust actively engages with its investment advisor. Diversification of the equity securities is done in accordance
with the limits set by the Trust’s Investment Policy.

(ii) Foreign Exchange Risk
Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial activities that use denominated in a currency that is not the
entity’s functional currency. The Charles Sturt University Foundation Trust recognises all transactions, assets and
liabilities in Australian dollars only. Less than 5% of the value of all investments has exposure to international
financial markets and therefore there is minimal exposure to foreign exchange risk.

(iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the available for sale financial investments to price and other risks.

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
Financial Assets

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 204,297 0 0 0 0 (20,430) (20,430) 20,430 20,430 0 0 0 0

Available for sale investments 6,057,041 (2,475) (2,475) 2,475 2,475 (605,704) (605,704) 605,704 605,704 (6,236) (6,236) 6,236 6,236

Total increase/(decrease) 6,261,338 (2,475) (2,475) 2,475 2,475 (626,134) (626,134) 626,134 626,134 (6,236) (6,236) 6,236 6,236

2010
Foreign exchange risk Price risk Interest rate risk

Carrying
Amount

+1% -1% +1% -10% +10% -1%

2009 Carrying
Amount

Foreign exchange risk Price risk Interest rate risk
-1%

Result Equity
+1%

Result Equity
-10%

Result Equity
+10%

Result Equity
-1%

Result Equity
+1%

Result Equity
Financial Assets

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Available for sale investments

313,880

5,844,454

0 0

(2,560) (2,560)

0 0

2,560 2,560

(31,388) (31,388)

(584,445) (584,445)

31,388 31,388

584,445 584,445

0 0

(2,490) (2,490)

0 0

2,490 2,490

Total increase/(decrease) 6,158,334 (2,560) (2,560) 2,560 2,560 (615,833) (615,833) 615,833 615,833 (2,490) (2,490) 2,490 2,490